

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2003

Page 3, line 21, replace "54,090,000" with "54,219,000" and replace "56,390,545" with "56,519,545"

Page 3, line 23, replace "78,063,668" with "78,192,668" and replace "187,376,043" with "187,505,043"

Page 3, line 24, replace the first "42,890,000" with "43,019,000" and replace the second "42,890,000" with "43,019,000"

Page 7, line 6, replace "160,054,828" with "160,183,828" and replace "164,396,044" with "164,525,044"

Page 7, line 7, replace "334,212,219" with "334,341,219" and replace "778,620,991" with "778,749,991"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment increases capital asset funding for the University of North Dakota by \$129,000 of special funds for the purpose of constructing a forensic pathology facility at the University of North Dakota School of Medicine and Health Sciences.